
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

Jordan K. Merson, Esq., (To Be Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
jmerson@mersonlaw.com 
Jordan K. Rutsky, Esq., (To Be Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
jrutsky@mersonlaw.com 
Nathan E. Werksman, Esq., NV Bar No. 15117 
nwerksman@mersonlaw.com 
Alice A. Bohn, Esq., (To Be Admitted Pro Hac Vice)  
abohn@mersonlaw.com 
Merson Law, PLLC. 
950 Third Ave, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
 
Brian J. Panish, Esq., NV Bar No. 16123 
panish@psbr.law  
Rahul Ravipudi, Esq., NV Bar No. 14750 
ravipudi@psbr.law  
Robert Glassman Esq., To Be Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
rglassman@psbr.law 
Ian Samson, Esq., NV Bar No. 15089 
isamson@panish.law  
Panish, Shea, Ravipudi LLP 
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 710 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Attorneys for Respondent 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT 
 

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 
WILLIAM COSBY, JR., 

Appellant, 
 
         vs. 
 
ANGELA LESLIE,  

Respondent. 

Case No.:   89650 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 
 

 
Pursuant to Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure Rule 46(a)(2), Ian Samson, 

Esq. of the law firm of and Panish Shea, Ravipudi, LLP, hereby gives notice of his 

appearance as counsel for Respondents in this matter. 

DATED July 17, 2025. 
 
      PANISH, SHEA, RAVIPUDI, LLP 
 
       /s/ Ian Samson    

    Brian J. Panish, Esq.  
Rahul Ravipudi, Esq 
Robert Glassman Esq. 
Ian Samson, Esq. 
 

Electronically Filed
Jul 17 2025 10:27 AM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 89650   Document 2025-31155
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MERSON LAW, PLLC 
      Nathan E. Werksman, Esq. 

Jordan K. Merson, Esq. 
      Jordan K. Rutsky, Esq.  
      Alice A. Bohn, Esq. 

Attorneys for Respondent 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of Panish, Shea, & Ravipudi, 

LLP, and that on July 17, 2025, I caused to be served via the Court's e-filing/e-service 

system, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, to all parties 

registered for electronic service  

 
 
       /s/ Angela Embrey      
     An employe of Panish, Shea, & Ravipudi, LLP 
 


